Further information available in Clause 4.2 of this Offering Document.” 

Further information available in Clause 4.2 of this Offering Document.] 

1.7.3 Core Units  

11[Class “A” (Restricted/Core Units)  

Core Units were subscribed by the Core Investors for an aggregate amount ofRs.250,000,000/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Million only) as prescribed in Regulation 61(2)(e)(i) of the 

Regulations [now Regulation 44(3(e)(i) of Regulations 2008] which were issued at the Initial Price 

and shall not be redeemable for a period of two years from the date of subscription.] 

1.8 Open-end Fund

[...]

11 Substituted vide 1st Supplemental Offering Document dated November 01, 2010. The substituted clause (Sub-Clause 

1.7.3) read as follow; 

“Class “A” (Restricted/Core Units)  

Core Units shall be subscribed by the Core Investors for an aggregate amount of Rs. 250,000,000/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Fifty Million only) as prescribed in Regulation 61(2)(e)(i) of the Regulations which shall be issued at the 

Initial Price and shall not be redeemable for a period of two years from the date of subscription.” 

12 Substituted vide 1st Supplemental Offering Document dated November 01, 2010.